## **CONTACT:**

Lora Taylor Director of Communications 239-949-6262 Lora.Taylor@cityofbonitasprings.org

## Annual Holiday Lighting Contest in Downtown Bonita Springs

**BONITA SPRINGS, Fla. – November 30, 2021**– The City of Bonita Springs and the Special Events Committee welcome businesses in Downtown Bonita Springs to participate in the annual Holiday Lighting Contest. The boundaries for the contest are Old 41 and Bonita Beach Rd. to Old 41 and Bernwood Drive. Members of the Special Events Committee will be judging the businesses' holiday lighting décor on the evening of Monday December 6<sup>th</sup>, 2021. They will then decide first, second, and third place winners for the contest. These winners will be announced at the Holiday in the Park event on December 7<sup>th</sup>. Good Luck to all those who participate!

For more information about the event please visit <u>City of Bonita Springs Holiday Season 2021</u> or call Bonita Springs City Hall at 239-949-6262.

---####----